
Lowestoft Sportshall Competition Results
Waterlane Leisure Centre, Lowestoft

7th December 2024



Notes:

The Sportshall spreadsheet used for this competition has limitations – the following should be noted:

1. The shuttle run is the 2 lap race

2. Due to the limitations of the spreadsheet, the minimum time for the 2 lap run is 24s. Any results below this 
are rounded up to 24s.

3. The javelin throw is measured in whole metres. Throws are rounded down to the nearest whole metre.

4. The maximum speed bounce value is 70. The Speed bounce is performed over 20s for this competition.

5. The shotput is measured in 25cm increments. Throws are rounded down to the nearest 25cm.

6. The “Pentathlon Awards column” on the spreadsheet has no significance in the context of the Lowestoft
competition – please ignore.



U11 Boys
1st Jeremiah Rankin (St Mark's RC Primary School/Ipswich JAFFA)
2nd (joint) JJ Dodimead (WVAC) and Theo James (WVAC)

Note: 3rd place not awarded due to joint 2nd place
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Mixed

1149

Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

Either / OrEither / Or

Girls Boys

 

100 Freddie Finbra 5 Boy 1.58 41 4.50 30.6 18 206 Bronze  

99 Freddie Orr 6 Boy 1.78 39 4.50 29.7 9 192 Bronze  

98 Joseph Hobson (Joe) 5 Boy 1.27 29 2.75 32.2 8 117 Step 6  

97 Olly Kelly 6 Boy 1.28 42 5.00 32.7 6 144 Step 7  

96 Dillon Grimaldi 4 Boy 1.54 47 5.00 29.4 11 198 Bronze  

95 Jeremiah Rankin 6 Boy 1.83 48 6.25 28.3 14 242 Silver  

94 Benjamin Coverley 5 Boy 1.48 40 4.00 30.1 13 177 Step 10  

93 Charlie Holland 5 Boy 1.52 38 4.25 29.9 11 176 Step 10  

92 Felix Thorn 5 Boy 1.66 35 4.00 28.9 10 183 Bronze  

91 JJ Dodimead 6 Boy 1.54 48 5.25 29.2 14 213 Bronze  

90 Logan Oakes 5 Boy 1.24 31 4.75 31.4 11 154 Step 8  

89 Mayson Cox 5 Boy 1.51 45 3.50 29.8 12 177 Step 10  
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Mixed

1149

Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

Either / OrEither / Or

Girls Boys

 

88 Mikey Godbold 6 Boy 1.66 44 5.75 28.6 8 206 Bronze  

87 Oscar Thorn 5 Boy 1.48 34 4.00 30.4 11 164 Step 9  

86 Rohan Reeve 5 Boy 1.48 34 4.50 30.5 9 163 Step 9  

85 Theo James 5 Boy 1.66 36 5.50 28.1 13 213 Bronze  

84 Toby Bromage 5 Boy 1.63 43 4.75 30.3 15 206 Bronze  
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100 Freddie Finbra 5 Boy 38 39 28 47 54 206 Bronze
99 Freddie Orr 6 Boy 49 37 28 51 27 192 Bronze
98 Joseph Hobson (Joe) 5 Boy 19 27 8 39 24 117 Step 6
97 Olly Kelly 6 Boy 19 40 33 36 16 144 Step 7
96 Dillon Grimaldi 4 Boy 34 45 33 53 33 198 Bronze
95 Jeremiah Rankin 6 Boy 51 47 44 58 42 242 Silver
94 Benjamin Coverley 5 Boy 29 38 22 49 39 177 Step 10
93 Charlie Holland 5 Boy 32 36 25 50 33 176 Step 10
92 Felix Thorn 5 Boy 43 33 22 55 30 183 Bronze
91 JJ Dodimead 6 Boy 34 47 36 54 42 213 Bronze
90 Logan Oakes 5 Boy 18 29 31 43 33 154 Step 8
89 Mayson Cox 5 Boy 31 43 16 51 36 177 Step 10
88 Mikey Godbold 6 Boy 43 42 40 57 24 206 Bronze
87 Oscar Thorn 5 Boy 29 32 22 48 33 164 Step 9
86 Rohan Reeve 5 Boy 29 32 28 47 27 163 Step 9
85 Theo James 5 Boy 43 34 38 59 39 213 Bronze
84 Toby Bromage 5 Boy 41 41 31 48 45 206 Bronze

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Individual Points



U11 Girls
1st Olivia O'Connell-Lille (St Joseph's RC Primary School)
2nd Cleo Littlechild (St John's CEVA Primary)
3rd Jessica Chenery (WVAC)
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1073

Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

Either / OrEither / Or

Girls Boys

  
Mixed

83 Excel Gad 6 Girl    

82 Alba Borrett 4 Girl 1.36 42 3.25 31.9 6 132 Step 7  

81 Constance Sibring 6 Girl 1.38 46 3.50 31.2 8 152 Step 9  

80 Nia Glymin 6 Girl 1.96 41 4.50 28.3 7 200 Bronze  

79 Cleo Littlechild 6 Girl 1.92 43 5.00 27.9 9 215 Bronze  

78 Agatha Clarke 5 Girl 1.70 42 4.25 29.1 6 180 Bronze  

77 Eve Armes 5 Girl 1.06 29 3.75 36.9 5 94 Step 4  

76 Jessica Chenery 6 Girl 1.74 42 5.00 28.8 11 209 Bronze  

75 Maya Vihm 5 Girl 1.42 38 4.25 31.1 5 143 Step 8  

74 Phoebe Pollard 5 Girl    

73 Pixie Darlaston 5 Girl 1.38 45 3.75 30.6 9 160 Step 10  

72 Ruby White 5 Girl 1.56 47 3.50 30.0 5 159 Step 9  
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1073

Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

Either / OrEither / Or

Girls Boys

  
Mixed

71 Sophie Cook 5 Girl 1.48 53 4.75 29.9 8 187 Bronze  

30 Olivia O’Connell-Lillie 6 Girl 1.80 51 5.00 29.4 12 223 Silver  
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83 Excel Gad 6 Girl   
82 Alba Borrett 4 Girl 23 40 13 40 16 132 Step 7
81 Constance Sibring 6 Girl 24 44 16 44 24 152 Step 9
80 Nia Glymin 6 Girl 55 39 28 58 20 200 Bronze
79 Cleo Littlechild 6 Girl 54 41 33 60 27 215 Bronze
78 Agatha Clarke 5 Girl 45 40 25 54 16 180 Bronze
77 Eve Armes 5 Girl 15 27 19 21 12 94 Step 4
76 Jessica Chenery 6 Girl 47 40 33 56 33 209 Bronze
75 Maya Vihm 5 Girl 26 36 25 44 12 143 Step 8
74 Phoebe Pollard 5 Girl   
73 Pixie Darlaston 5 Girl 24 43 19 47 27 160 Step 10
72 Ruby White 5 Girl 36 45 16 50 12 159 Step 9
71 Sophie Cook 5 Girl 29 53 31 50 24 187 Bronze
30 Olivia O’Connell-Lillie 6 Girl 50 51 33 53 36 223 Silver

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Individual Points



U13 Boys
1st Ezequiel Victor Callelero (Northgate High school)
2nd Joe Armes (WVAC)
3rd Dexter Bullock (Ipswich JAFFA)
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Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

70 Doxa Gad 7 Boy    

69 Dexter Bullock 8 Boy 1.46 37 30 31.7 4.67 175 Step 8  

68 Ezequiel Victor Callelero 7 Boy 2.22 42 57 26.5 6.27 301 Gold  

67 Joe Armes 8 Boy 1.99 45 45 27.5 5.53 266 Silver  
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70 Doxa Gad 7 Boy   
69 Dexter Bullock 8 Boy 28 35 31 41 40 175 Step 8
68 Ezequiel Victor Callelero 7 Boy 64 40 67 67 63 301 Gold
67 Joe Armes 8 Boy 56 43 51 62 54 266 Silver

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Individual Points



U13 Girls
1st Freya Stocking (WVAC)
2nd Layla White (WVAC)
3rd Ava Ogunyadeka (Royal Hospital School)
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Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

66 Amara Sadler 8 Girl 2.12 39 29 27.8 5.28 239 Bronze  

65 Annabelle Webster 7 Girl 1.74 43 37 29.5 5.07 228 Bronze  

64 Ava Ogunyadeka 8 Girl 2.27 37 46 27.1 6.00 276 Gold  

63 Belinda Worland 8 Girl 1.48 37 36 32.2 3.76 166 Step 8  

62 Chloe Jones 8 Girl 1.62 42 35 29.5 5.18 220 Step 10  

61 Darcey Boorman 8 Girl 1.65 42 34 29.2 5.46 226 Bronze  

60 Eliza Vickers 7 Girl 1.51 30 28 30.9 4.39 166 Step 8  

59 Florence Deacon 8 Girl 1.58 36 40 29.6 4.73 211 Step 10  

58 Florrie Kemp 8 Girl 1.87 41 39 28.0 5.51 249 Bronze  

57 Harriet Marshall 8 Girl 1.66 39 34 28.2 4.63 215 Step 10  

56 Holly Coburn 7 Girl 1.59 34 31 31.0 4.40 183 Step 9  

55 Jenny Simpson 7 Girl 1.62 39 35 30.5 4.89 207 Step 10  



Awards Performance  
 N

am
e

 Y
ea

r 
G

ro
u

p

 A
g

e

 B
o

y
 o

r 
G

ir
l

 B
al

a
n

ce
 T

es
t

 S
t.

 L
o

n
g

 J
u

m
p

 S
p

e
ed

 B
o

u
n

ce

 T
a

rg
et

 T
h

ro
w

 O
ve

rh
ea

d
 H

e
av

e

 H
i-

S
te

p
p

er

 C
h

e
st

 P
u

s
h

 V
er

ti
c

al
 J

u
m

p

 S
h

u
tt

le
 R

u
n

 J
a

ve
li

n
 T

h
ro

w

 S
h

o
t

 S
t.

 T
ri

p
le

 J
u

m
p

 P
en

ta
th

lo
n

 S
co

re

 P
en

ta
th

lo
n

 A
w

a
rd

 D
ec

at
h

lo
n

 S
co

re

Either / OrEither / Or

Girls Boys

1418 0
Mixed

 

Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

54 Megan Daley 8 Girl 1.62 42 34 28.9 4.74 214 Step 10  

53 Milly Fairbanks 8 Girl 1.70 40 31 31.7 4.75 198 Step 9  

52 Ruby-Grace Abioye 7 Girl 1.55 46 39 30.6 4.02 197 Step 9  

51 Sienna Jacobs 7 Girl 1.62 38 29 30.1 4.56 194 Step 9  

50 Tami Aminu 7 Girl 1.65 34 46 31.1 4.85 213 Step 10  

49 Verity French 7 Girl 1.72 42 36 29.1 3.93 205 Step 10  

48 Eden Vihm 7 Girl 1.65 42 38 28.7 4.57 219 Step 10  

47 Florence Barnard 8 Girl 1.54 44 38 29.3 4.48 208 Step 10  

46 Freya Stocking 8 Girl 2.19 56 52 26.4 5.80 304 Gold  

45 Harriett Anderson-Caplin 8 Girl    

44 Isla Thorn 8 Girl 1.81 36 40 28.9 5.19 234 Bronze  

43 Layla White 8 Girl 2.02 50 50 26.7 5.57 284 Gold  
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Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

42 Libby Weddle 8 Girl 1.72 46 35 29.8 5.12 227 Bronze  

41 Lucy Mansell 8 Girl 1.83 54 46 27.4 5.25 270 Gold  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



 N
am

e

 Y
ea

r 
G

ro
u

p

 A
g

e

 B
o

y
 o

r 
G

ir
l

 B
al

a
n

ce
 T

es
t

 S
t.

 L
o

n
g

 J
u

m
p

 S
p

e
ed

 B
o

u
n

ce

 T
a

rg
et

 T
h

ro
w

 O
ve

rh
ea

d
 H

e
av

e

 H
i-

S
te

p
p

er

 C
h

e
st

 P
u

s
h

 V
er

ti
c

al
 J

u
m

p

 S
h

u
tt

le
 R

u
n

 J
a

ve
li

n
 T

h
ro

w

 S
h

o
t

 S
t.

 T
ri

p
le

 J
u

m
p

 P
en

ta
th

lo
n

 S
co

re

 P
en

ta
th

lo
n

 A
w

a
rd

66 Amara Sadler 8 Girl 60 37 30 61 51 239 Bronze
65 Annabelle Webster 7 Girl 47 41 41 52 47 228 Bronze
64 Ava Ogunyadeka 8 Girl 65 35 52 64 60 276 Gold
63 Belinda Worland 8 Girl 29 35 40 39 23 166 Step 8
62 Chloe Jones 8 Girl 41 40 38 52 49 220 Step 10
61 Darcey Boorman 8 Girl 42 40 37 54 53 226 Bronze
60 Eliza Vickers 7 Girl 31 28 28 45 34 166 Step 8
59 Florence Deacon 8 Girl 38 34 46 52 41 211 Step 10
58 Florrie Kemp 8 Girl 52 39 44 60 54 249 Bronze
57 Harriet Marshall 8 Girl 43 37 37 59 39 215 Step 10
56 Holly Coburn 7 Girl 39 32 32 45 35 183 Step 9
55 Jenny Simpson 7 Girl 41 37 38 47 44 207 Step 10
54 Megan Daley 8 Girl 41 40 37 55 41 214 Step 10
53 Milly Fairbanks 8 Girl 45 38 32 41 42 198 Step 9
52 Ruby-Grace Abioye 7 Girl 35 44 44 47 27 197 Step 9
51 Sienna Jacobs 7 Girl 41 36 30 49 38 194 Step 9
50 Tami Aminu 7 Girl 42 32 52 44 43 213 Step 10
49 Verity French 7 Girl 46 40 40 54 25 205 Step 10
48 Eden Vihm 7 Girl 42 40 43 56 38 219 Step 10
47 Florence Barnard 8 Girl 34 42 43 53 36 208 Step 10
46 Freya Stocking 8 Girl 63 56 59 68 58 304 Gold
45 Harriett Anderson-Caplin 8 Girl   
44 Isla Thorn 8 Girl 50 34 46 55 49 234 Bronze
43 Layla White 8 Girl 57 50 56 66 55 284 Gold
42 Libby Weddle 8 Girl 46 44 38 51 48 227 Bronze
41 Lucy Mansell 8 Girl 51 54 52 63 50 270 Gold

  
  
  

Individual Points



U15 Boys
1st Bailey Pirie (WVAC)
2nd Elliot Hobson (Ipswich JAFFA)
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Virtual Competition Team Score

Virtual Competition Results

40 Elliot Hobson 9 Boy 2.00 49 56 27.6 5.74 289 Gold  

39 Bailey Pirie 9 Boy 2.20 51 51 25.9 6.04 303 Gold  
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40 Elliot Hobson 9 Boy 56 49 65 62 57 289 Gold
39 Bailey Pirie 9 Boy 63 51 58 70 61 303 Gold
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U15 Girls
1st Erin Stocking (WVAC)
2nd Tillie Jack (Royal Hospital School)
3rd Holly Supple (WVAC)
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Virtual Competition Results

Either / OrEither / Or

Girls Boys

1457 0
Mixed

 

38 Adorabelle Okusanya 9 Girl 1.83 40 43 29.0 5.16 242 Bronze  

37 Florence Arulampalam 9 Girl 1.95 39 48 27.4 6.09 270 Gold  

36 Sarah Page 9 Girl 1.86 36 42 27.9 5.63 249 Bronze  

35 Saskia Wyeth 9 Girl 1.79 42 40 26.4 5.47 256 Silver  

34 Tillie Jack 9 Girl 2.22 48 52 25.5 6.21 305 Gold  

33 Abbie Cook 9 Girl 1.93 46 44 26.5 5.15 263 Silver  

32 Erin Stocking 9 Girl 2.20 61 54 25.6 6.77 327 Gold  

31 Holly Supple 10 Girl 1.93 53 48 27.6 5.41 276 Gold  
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38 Adorabelle Okusanya 9 Girl 51 38 49 55 49 242 Bronze
37 Florence Arulampalam 9 Girl 55 37 54 63 61 270 Gold
36 Sarah Page 9 Girl 52 34 48 60 55 249 Bronze
35 Saskia Wyeth 9 Girl 49 40 46 68 53 256 Silver
34 Tillie Jack 9 Girl 64 47 59 72 63 305 Gold
33 Abbie Cook 9 Girl 54 44 50 67 48 263 Silver
32 Erin Stocking 9 Girl 63 61 62 72 69 327 Gold
31 Holly Supple 10 Girl 54 53 54 62 53 276 Gold
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